
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
 
33. Approve Amendment # 3 to Work Order # 3 RFP-489-00/BJC – 

Appraisal Services for Lake Emma Road, with the Spivey Group, Inc., 
Orlando ($100,000.00 and a Time Extension through completion of 
Scope of Services or the Litigation; whichever is later.) 

 
Work Order #3 provides for the original appraisal reports for the Lake 
Emma Road Improvement Project. Appraisal services are necessary to 
acquire the property through negotiated settlements or through the eminent 
domain process for proposed County roadway improvements. 

 
Amendment #3 will provide appraisal services for trial preparation and 
expert testimony at any and all trials related to the project parcels for the 
Lake Emma Major Road Project. Litigation is currently pending on project 
parcels and additional lawsuits may be initiated on other parcels required for 
construction of the Lake Emma Road Project. A time extension is necessary 
to keep the Work Order open until the completion of the Scope of Services 
or until the litigation is completed. 

 
The following is a summary of the cost of the Work order: 

 
  Original Work Order Sum  $207,365.00 
  Add Amendment #1       26,125.00 
  Add Amendment #2       35,000.00 
  Add Amendment #3   $100,000.00
  Revised Work Order Sum  $368,490.00 
 

Funds are available in account numbers 077515.560610 (Engineering, 
Land) and 077522-560610 (North Collector Projects, Land).  Public Works 
Department/Engineering Division and Fiscal Services 
Department/Purchasing and Contracts Division recommend that the Board 
approve the changes and authorize the County Manager to execute the 
Amendment as prepared by the County Attorney’s Office. 

 








	cfsp33.doc
	cfsp33.PDF

